
ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY 
FAIR HOUSING TASK FORCE 

 
Meeting Agenda 

 
1:00 PM, Wednesday, August 26, 2020 

Via ZOOM meeting 

 
 
 
1. Call To Order 

 

a. Determination of Quorum 
 
2. Adoption of the Agenda 
 
3. Approval February 28, June 6, September 12, and November21, 2019 Meeting 

Minutes 
 

4. Reports 
 

a. Updates from FHTF members 
 

5. Old Business 
 

a. Planning for FH Training session(s)  
 
6. New Business 

 

a. Fair Housing Survey – published by NYS HCR 
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Housing_Stakeholder_Survey 
 

b. Discussion of rental housing concerns 
Attached see email from Klaus Proem 
 

7. Announcements 
 
8. Next Meeting Date 

 

a. November 19th  
 
 
9. Adjourn 



 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Klaus Proemm <kproemm@cantonny.gov> 
To: Anna Sorensen <asorensen@cantonny.gov>; Carol Pynchon <cpynchon@cantonny.gov>; bob 
washo <bwasho@cantonny.gov>; Anna Sommer <anna@sommerenergy.com>; Doug Welch 
<gswdw@slic.com>; John Tenbusch <aj10busch@verizon.net>; Jason Pfotenhauer 
<jpfotenhauer@stlawco.org>; Jon Montan <jmontan@slic.com> 
Sent: Thu, 20 Aug 2020 10:46 
Subject: future rental/housing crisis 

Greetings, 
I'm reaching out to a few of my collaborators, as we are possibly approaching a rental/homelessness 
crisis, with NYS Rental Ass't Program running out and the urgently needed Federal funding seeming far 
from certain. 
As Village and Town reps, along with some of my North Country Energy Task Force partners, I thought 
we might touch base and exchange thoughts/leads/  possible resources as we are getting close to a 
serious crisis. 
If any of you have immediate thoughts on action, other than urging our NYS and Fed reps to do the 
obvious - fund the critical agencies that could relieve the situation, please share. 
If folks feel we could benefit from a Zoom gathering, we could do that. I'm assuming we can use the 
Village/Town Zoom system we've been using for meetings? 
So please chime in..  with ideas/info, additional helpful partners, interest in gathering, etc. 
Thanks. 
Klaus 
 


